
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Filer - US30 - 2.0 Mi. W. C/L 
Thursday 1 August Thru Saturday 31 August 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                         Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                     0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                     0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚*                                                                                                    2     2     0.08 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                                   5     7     0.20 
[16K-20K)     ‚*******************                                                                                 48    55     1.92 
[20K-24K)     ‚*************************************************************                                      153   208     6.12 
[24K-28K)     ‚************************************************************************************               211   419     8.43 
[28K-32K)     ‚*************************************************************                                      153   572     6.12 
[32K-36K)     ‚*********************************************                                                      112   684     4.48 
[36K-40K)     ‚******************************************                                                         106   790     4.24 
[40K-44K)     ‚***************************************                                                             97   887     3.88 
[44K-48K)     ‚*********************************************                                                      113  1000     4.52 
[48K-52K)     ‚*****************************************************                                              132  1132     5.28 
[52K-56K)     ‚************************************************************                                       150  1282     6.00 
[56K-60K)     ‚********************************************************************                               169  1451     6.75 
[60K-64K)     ‚************************************************************************************************   239  1690     9.55 
[64K-68K)     ‚***************************************************************************************            217  1907     8.67 
[68K-72K)     ‚**************************************************************************                         184  2091     7.35 
[72K-76K)     ‚***************************************************                                                127  2218     5.08 
[76K-80K)     ‚******************************************                                                         106  2324     4.24 
[80K-84K)     ‚*******************************                                                                     77  2401     3.08 
[84K-88K)     ‚*********************                                                                               52  2453     2.08 
[88K-92K)     ‚***********                                                                                         28  2481     1.12 
[92K-96K)     ‚****                                                                                                11  2492     0.44 
[96K-100K)    ‚**                                                                                                   5  2497     0.20 
[100K-105K)   ‚*                                                                                                    3  2500     0.12 
>= 105K       ‚*                                                                                                    2  2502     0.08 
              ‚ 
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